

No. 2016-0452

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC.,

Plaintiff/Appellee

v.

**P&P INDUSTRIES, LLC I d/b/a/ UNITED OILFIELD SERVICES and
PAUPER INDUSTRIES, INC.,**

Defendants/Appellants

and

PARKA, INC.,

Defendant

**Appeal from District Court's Judgment on Jury Verdict Dated
November 4, 2016**

Civil No. 53-2014-CV-00206

**County of Williams, Northwest Judicial District
The Honorable Joshua B. Rustad, Judge Presiding**

PLAINTIFF AND APPELLEE'S PETITION FOR REHEARING

Lawrence Bender, ND Bar #03908
Danielle M. Krause, ND Bar #06874
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501
Phone: (701) 221-8700
Fax: (701) 221-8750
lbender@fredlaw.com
dkrause@fredlaw.com

Andrew D. Sims, ND Bar #08805
Russell R. Barton, P01797*
HARRIS, FINLEY & BOGLE, P.C.
777 Main Street, Suite 1800
Fort Worth, Texas 76102
Phone: (817) 870-8700
Fax: (817) 333-1154
asims@hfblaw.com
rbarton@hfblaw.com
* Admitted *pro hac vice*

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellee Continental Resources, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Paragraph</u>
STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON REHEARING	1
STATEMENT OF CASE	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	8
LAW AND ARGUMENT	9
I. The Court’s Holdings Show Continental’s Fraud/Deceit Verdict and Judgment Should Be Affirmed	9
II. The Court’s Opinion Overlooks Three Independent Affirmative Defenses to United’s Breach of Contract Counterclaim	13
i. Fraud or Deceit	16
ii. Equitable Estoppel.....	19
iii. Failure to Perform Conditions Precedent.....	22
III. At a Minimum, the Court’s Opinion and Judgment Should Be Clarified to Expressly Affirm Portions of the Proceedings Below	25
PRAYER	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Paragraph

Cases

Benedict v. St. Luke’s Hospitals, 365 N.W.2d 499 (N.D. 1985)14

City of Grand Forks v. Hendon/DDRC/BP, LLC, 2006 ND 116, 715
N.W.2d 14511

Darby v. Swenson, Inc., 2009 ND 103, 767 N.W.2d 14726

Gowin v. Transgrud, 1997 ND 226, 571 N.W.2d 824.....15

Howes v. Kelly Servs., Inc., 2002 ND 208, 654 N.W.2d 42215

Koppinger v. Cullen—Schlitz & Assoc., 513 F.2d 901 (8th Cir. 1975).....14

Rollins v. Rayhill, 191 P.2d 934 (Okla. 1948)22

State Statutes and Rules

N.D.R.App.P. 40(a)(2)4

N.D.R.Civ.P. 6115
